
Undergraduate Fees and Expenses

Every student selected for admission needs to pay Tk. 87,75000 for 1st semester fees, Tk. 
21,500 as admission fee, Tk. 1,000 as Application Processing Fee.

Caution Money taken from the students would be refundable at the time of her/his gradu-
ation from the university.

The fee structure for B. Arch program is as follows:

 Application Processing Fee:   Tk. 1,000(non-refundable)
 University Admission Fee:   Tk. 21,500(non-refundable)
 Semester Fee for Total 10 Semester:  Tk. 8,77,500 (@ Tk. 87,750 per semester)
 Convocation Fee:    Tk. 6,000
 Total Program Cost:   Tk. 9,00,000

UAP o�ers tuition waiver/scholarship to eligible students based on their academic 
background (i.e., S.S.C. and H.S.C./equivalent results) and performance at UAP. The details 
of university's waiver policy are described in following section.

fees

The University of Asia Paci�c (UAP) provides �nancial assistance to meritorious students both at the time 
of admission and in subsequent semesters. Top 3% students of each Department of 1st Year 1st 
Semester would get 100% Tuition Fees Waiver.

Tution Fee Waiver:

Entry Level Waiver for Undergraduate Program (only for 1st semester):

•  3% of total seats are reserved for children of Freedom Fighters and will be offered 100% tuition fee 
waiver
•  3% of total seats are reserved for poor but meritorious students from remote underdeveloped regions          
of Bangladesh and will be o�ered 100% tuition fee waiver
•  60% tuition fee waiver for 2nd sibling
•  100% tuition fee waiver for 3rd sibling

Special Waiver:

•  Top 3% students in each department will be offered 100% tuition fee waiver
•  10%-100% VC’s Special Tuition Fee Waiver (need based) for poor but meritorious students.

Merit Waiver(based on Semester result from 2nd to 8th/ 10th semester):

�nancial aid

Sl. No. GPA of SSC / Equivalent GPA of HSC / Equivalent Tuition Fee Waiver HSC Diploma 
01 4.00-4.49 4.00-4.49 3.50-3.74 10% 
02 4.50-4.99 4.50-4.99 3.75-3.99 25% 
03 5.00 5.00 4.00 50% 
04 5.00 (all A+) 5.00 (all A+) 4.00 100% 

 

Sl. No. Semester GPA Tuition Fee Waiver 
01 3.50-3.74 25% 
02 3.75-3.89 50% 
03 3.90-3.99 75% 
04 4.00 100% 
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